You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1004 UK Students
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th June 2018

Vote in 2017 Gender Age Uni Type Uni Type Student loan | Predicted grade
. Not
Total | Con | Lab | 1™ | Male | Female | 203" | 21.24 | 25.29 | 302nd | RusSell | o ocey | Russell | Pre-1992 | Post1992 1 -y 1o | pirst [ 21 | 2207
Dem under over | Group Group Group | Institution | Institution third
Weighted Sample| 1004|149 482| 99 | 445| 559 575 | 265 | 60 | 103 227 742 227 262 480 877 | 124 [324]492] 58
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For the following question, by "drunk", we mean that
you feel under the influence of alcohol.
Thinking about an average term-time week (i.e. Monday
to Sunday, during a normal term)...
How many, if any, days in a week would you say you
aet drunk?
O-none 52 | 49 54 44| 49 54 46 49 72 80 44 54 44 58 52 51 56 56 47 53
ldayaweek 27 | 29 26 35| 27 28 30 29 24 11 30 27 30 24 28 28 22 23 31 20
2daysaweek 11 | 10 11 7 | 12 10 13 12 2 4 15 10 15 7 11 11 10 10 13 13
3daysaweek 5 6 4 6 6 4 5 5 0 2 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 6 5 7
4 days aweek 1 0o 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
5daysaweek 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
6 daysaweek 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7daysaweek O 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 2 1 4 4 3 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 0
Prefernottosay 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 6
For the following question, by ‘alcoholic’, we mean that
someone is physically or emotionally dependent on
alcohol... Is there anyone at your university who you
are concerned might be an alcoholic?
Yes, thereis 26 | 30 24 33| 31 22 30 29 13 4 32 24 32 17 28 27 23 30 25 30
No, thereisnt 53 | 51 56 51 | 48 57 54 50 62 49 51 53 51 52 54 54 49 52 57 36
Don'tknow 18 | 16 18 12| 18 19 13 18 24 45 15 19 15 28 14 17 26 14 16 31
Prefer notto say 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 3
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Degree year

Total | First | Second | Third +

Weighted Sample|1004] 335] 319 339

% % % %

For the following question, by "drunk", we mean that
you feel under the influence of alcohol.

Thinking about an average term-time week (i.e. Monday
to Sunday, during a normal term)...

How many, if any, days in a week would you say you

aet drunk?
O-none 52 | 54 50 51
1day aweek 27 | 26 25 32
2 days aweek 11 9 14 10
3daysaweek 5 4 6 4
4 days aweek 1 1 0 0
5daysaweek O 0 1 0
6 days aweek O 0 0 0
7daysaweek O 0 0 0
Don't know 2 3 1 3
Prefernottosay 1 2 1 1

For the following question, by ‘alcoholic’, we mean that
someone is physically or emotionally dependent on
alcohol... Is there anyone at your university who you
are concerned might be an alcoholic?

Yes, thereis 26 | 25 28 26
No, there isn't 53 | 51 55 53
Don't know 18 | 20 16 18
Prefer notto say 3 4 1 3
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Vote in 2017 Gender Age Uni Type Uni Type Student loan | Predicted grade
. Not
Total | Con | Lab | 1™ | Male | Female | 203" | 21.24 | 25.29 | 30 2nd | RusSell | o ey | Russell | Pre-1992 | Post1992 1y 1o | First [ 2:1 | 2207
Dem under over | Group Group Group | Institution | Institution third
Weighted Sample| 1004 ]149]482] 99 | 445| 559 575 | 265 | 60 | 103 227 742 227 262 480 877 | 124 [324]492] 58
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
You said that you were concerned someone at your
university might be an alcoholic (i.e. is physically or
emotionally dependent on alcohol)... Approximately
how many people are you concerned may be
alcoholic(s)?
[Asked to respondents who answered 'Yes, there is' to the
previous question; n=244]
O-none O 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 27|25 22 26| 24 30 28 25 7 40 22 29 22 23 31 26 33 25 27 46
2 23132 21 24| 24 22 21 25 41 47 28 21 28 26 20 24 15 22 27 13
3 12|14 17 12| 11 14 12 12 7 0 16 10 16 17 8 12 16 17 10 12
4 7 2 11 2 8 5 8 5 0 0 5 6 5 4 7 6 8 5 6 6
5 3 5 2 0 2 4 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 5 4 3 3 1 4 5
6 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
7 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morethan10 9 |16 10 3 6 12 10 4 44 13 7 10 7 9 10 9 8 18 3 5
Don'tknow 13 | 8 11 25| 16 9 15 9 0 0 13 13 13 9 15 12 17 11 14 4
Prefernottosay 5 8 5 7 8 3 3 12 0 0 7 5 7 5 5 6 0 1 7 10
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Weighted Sample|1004] 335] 319 339

% % % %
You said that you were concerned someone at your
university might be an alcoholic (i.e. is physically or
emotionally dependent on alcohol)... Approximately
how many people are you concerned may be
alcoholic(s)?
[Asked to respondents who answered 'Yes, there is' to the
previous question; n=244]

O-none O 0 0 0

1 27 | 29 28 24

2 23|15 22 31

3 12 | 10 6 20

4 7 12 6 3

5 3 4 4 1

6 1 3 1 0

7 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0

More than 10 9 12 9 6
Don'tknow 13 | 12 17 8
Prefernottosay 5 2 7 7
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